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Embass)' of the [,'nited States ufAmerica 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Da te 2!J ~ tz.. I 1)0 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them in their 
application for exit permission from the Vietnamese 
authorities. They should present this LOI to their local 
People's Committee when they apply. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission: this depends on the individuals themselves and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives/friends may have to 
apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address and in 
the address or status of the persons named in the Letter of 
Introduction. Always refer to their file (IV) number when you 
communicate with us. 

when writing from the United States our address is: 

Orderly Departure program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96246-0001 

when writing from Vietnam our address is: 

so Ngoai Vu , . ..... . 
6 Thai Van Lung 
Qu~n ~_ I 

'r'/p Ho Chi Minh 

When writing from countries other than U.S. or Vietnam our 
address is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 7/89) 

Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
127 Panjabhum Building 
9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120 
Thailand 



Embassy of the lJnited States of America 

DATE: 2 2 MAR 1990 

IV: 721£1 
PA: k ~ T~ N4.. 

• 

Dear 

This is in response to your inqui ry of J)tG 18; Iq 84 
above mentioned ODP applicants. ------~;~-----------

regarding the 

AAL~tter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
~~~ 3 I I~~i> . As it appears that the LOI was never received we 
are ssulng another. 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview ~lth the other eligibfe family membeii their dependancy and 

. eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. -ODP must receive this list before they can ~ 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
U.S. Orderly Departure Program 



OOP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. "DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (OOP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

, ~5. (""-
Spouse Name: 1'"'~11 'AIM XVClK\ bLV)rf 
Number of Atcompany~g Relatives: --------
Reeducation Time: Years --- Months --- ___ Days 

IV I __________________________________________________ _ 

VEWL i 

1-171 : ____ ~y~e~s~; ___ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~:~ __ ~y~e~s~i __ ~No. 

Special List I 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 



II . DIREC TOR 
of U.S.A.I. D. 
1n Washin ton D.C. 

Mr. DIREC OR , 

s ept ber 10 • 1989 

I Le-Th~-Tu;-lIinh . born on April )0 ," 1935 • actually 
livi in Vi;t-Naa at 62/2 tran-Huy-Li;u "treat - Ph'- Nh An 
Ho-Ch!~inh City. 

Have the honour to r spectfully sub t to your kind atten-
t ion my per se aa followi g I 

- Since 04 -10-1956 , I hired by the Personnel Of i ce 
of the Alleri can y in Sai gon and a ssigned to work for 
U. S.O.M. then U.S.A.I.D. \U'1til 04-30-1975 ( date ot the f all 
of the f o er r eg e of the Republic of Vi;t-N ) f or a 
period of 19 y ra. 

As all my erican supervisors were unexpect edly retired 
I ro. Vi;t- • U.S.A.I .D. office situated at 71 Le-VAn-Duy;t 

t reet - S igon • were a doned . I was suddenly let in a 
tragical and obs cure ai t tion. 

Si nce t h • Y liYin beco e ore and ore diffi cult d 
i serabla b cue of the abrupt chan e of the poli t i cal r egi .. 

th t .. de utt er i n an pl o ent and to be consi-
d red a a t itor of the country • 

Duri n 19 y r a f service in an ert n Offi ce • I was 
re rd d s loyal. dili ent and pable personnel rving 
consci entiously the interests of both oountri • the Vi;t­
am an the Uni t s t t s ot erica . 

M.y 1& t position a A iniet t 1v. a1er a t the 
P rsonne1 Otfice of U. S.A.I .D . 1 1 n - F L-9 

ba BY - I D. d +t: 371 
My r ective supervi r a were • 

erican 
ri can 

Mr. Georg F. Bilyeu - .a i 
- Harvey D. Brown 

ant Director for Personnel 
-id-

Bagen Pucci -1d-
- J e. E. Hao -1d-
- Lel nd HUn -i4-

I s offered the A.I.D. Incentive Awar d in 1966 

B II d on theBe above factors , I would l ike to a your 
ot£1ce to provide f or me a certificate atte ting th t I w 
r eal ly p ronnel who had worked in U. S.A.I.D. Offi ce for 

uch period with BUch positions ••• hie cart1fi te will be 
v ry n cas ary tor to complete my dos i r ot ppli cation 
f or an exit vi f r o Vi;t- to U. S.A. under th apen r-



( 2 ) 

ship of the Orderly Departure Prograa • 
I yen:ture to pray you 'to look oyer ay •• rTic ..... reoord for 

having the proof tu atte.t ay previou •• enioe • and to «rant 
.e thia certiticate that will be exc ... iyely u.eful for .e 
in thi •• oment • 

Your kind attention will be qualified as a .iraculou. re.­
cue tor .1' unfortunate aituation • and yOltr a •• iatance will 
be hiply and protoUncUJ' appreciated • 

Looking forward to hearlnc fro. you a lucky n... • I re­
... in alway. 

Your. aincerely • 

L.-!h~-Tu;~inh • 



Kr. AJlBJ.SSAOOR 
of the un! t.d stat •• ot •• rica 
Bangkok - Thailand 

.r. AJlBASSADOR • 

S.pt .. b.r 10 , 1989 

I .. Le.'rhJ,-'l'u; .. inh • born on April )0 • 193.5 • acttally 
li ... ing in Vi;t ....... t I 62/2 Tftn-Huy-Li;u .. tr •• t - Pb"l1-Nhuin 
HO-Chl .. inh cit,. • 

H..... the honour to resp.cttull,. au_it to your kind .tt.n­
tion .,. p.r.onal ca.. •• tollowinc I 

• Since 04-lO-l956 , I _. bired by til. Personn.l Ottic. 
of the ..... rican Paba • .,. in saigon and ••• ign.d to work tor 
U.S.O ••• th.n U.S.A.I.D. until 04-)0-1975 ( date ot th. t.ll 
ot the R.public ot Vi;t~ .. ) tor. period ot 19 year •• 

.1. all IIJ' ..... rican .up.",i80r. w.r. un.xp.ct.cU.y retir.d 
trcnI Vi;t-M" • the U.S • .1.I.D. Ottic •• ituat.d at 71 Li.VIn­
Du7;t IItr •• t • S.leon • w.re .bandon.d • I .... .uddenly l.t 
in • tragioa1 and ob.cur. altuation • 

Sine. then • 8y li.,.ing MCOII. aore and aor. dltticult and 
ai •• rabl. b.caus. ot tal. .brupt cb.&n«. ot the politi cal r.p­
•• th.t .. d. a. au1't.red in an .i tuation ot \D"leaploJllent and 
to be oon.id.re4 •• • tni tor ot the oountr,y • 

During 19 ,. .. r. ot •• ",ic. in .n AIl.r1 can otti ce • I ... 
nprd.d •• • loyal. • 41lisent and cap.bl. p.r_nnel serving 
con.cientiously the interelrt. ot both countri.. • the Vi;t­
If_ and the Uni t.d st.t •• ot .la.rica • 

.,. la.t po.ition .... Ada1ni.tntiv. cl.rt .t the Am.rican 
h •• onn.l Ottic. ot U .S.A.I.D. in Suson - PSL-9 AIl.rican 
Eaba • .,. - ID card 311 • 

• ,. r.sp.ctiv •• up.rvisor. were I 

Kr. G.orge P. Bily.u - A •• i.tant Dir.ctor tor P.rsonn.l 
- HarY.y D. Brown. -
- Rueene Pucci -
- Ju •• E. H.o • 
- L.land HunRk.n -

- id -
• i4 -
- i4 -
- id -

I .... ottered the A.I.D. Inc.ntiv. Award in 1966 

B ••• d on the ••• bov. t.ctor •• I hay •• ubaitt.d to the 
Ottic. ot the Orderly D.partur. Procraa in Bangkok • qu •• tion­
nair. tor 0 .D.P •• pplicant. and requ.lIt.d th.t a,. ca •• would 
b. ea.orably con.id.red to be .da1 tted to eal«rat. in U .S • .1. 
under the 8pOftaorllhip ot the Ord.rl,. Departur. Progru • 
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Atter that • I have recei.ed troa O.D.P. Ottice 'a7 tile 
nuaber I IV 072169. 

Year. to year. have pas.ed • in .,ite ot .,. untortunate 
situation ot 1i.ing • I do not 10.e .,. hope, alway. waiting 
tro. you a .iraculou. lite-buoy that can D.e .e out ot a 
drowning .tate ot ob.cure d.eatiny where I can't tind &n7 li­
berty to live and any ."ft. to aurvi.e • 

Portunately , a. the recent bilateral accord between 
Vi;t-NU and. the U. S • .1. ba.e opened the exl t-cloor tor the 
hu.ani tarian ea.e. • I would like to reiterate 'a7 requellt 
wi th the a.,iration to obtain tre. your Office a ' Let'er 
.t Ift, ....... s.on • that is necessary for the cOIr.:pletion ot 
.y do •• ier • the only docuaent required by tile Vietnaae.e 
authori tie. at 'the Offioe of exl t vi_ in Ho-chl .. inh city. 

My tuill i. con.isted of I 

1. - NgU7en-Xuan-DIft1'rtg - WI husband 
2. - L.-~ -'l'u;-Kinb - .y.elf .. ... ~ 

).- NgUl'en-'l'~~-Xuan-DaO - WI first daughter 
4. - N&\IYen-'ftlJ,-xuan-Hoa - IlY .econd daughter 

I would lite to ask you to kindly revi ... y ca.e and 
grant .e thi. certiticate that i. exoe •• i.ely neoe.eary tor 
.e in this llOaent • 

Your kind attention will be qualitied as a airaculous 
rescue tor .-s unfortunate .i tuation • and your a •• i.tance 
.ill be highly and protoundly appreciated • 

Looking torward to h .. ring fl'Oll you. a lucky ne.s • I re­
.. in alway •• 

Your. sincerell • 
... ... 

Le-ThJ,-'l'u,-IIinh 

r ~4-- . C 
~Jiu..£-1/~ 

1. - .,. curri ou! \II vi tae 
2 • - Copy of 'a7 bi rtb certifi cate 
J.- Copy of ay .. mage certificate 
4.- Copy of ay husband'. birth certificate 
5.- Copy of .y fir.t dau.gbter'. birth certificate 
6.- Copy ot ay .eoond daughter'. birth certificate. 
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I ~()1l1 el Pl'C1101ll dL~ I'enfant : 
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---_ ... _-_ .. -. - . . . -- - - _ . ---c:c---'-' 

Con giai hay COlI g.-Ii 
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f Son ,c,,, - -. ----- - - I ~---.--.. -.. -. -------. --_ .. - -.--- --1 
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~------ . - .---.----. 

Nui sinh i 
I 
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-_. -------

7 Rue ChancealUme Hanoi 

Sept .. Ma1 I93 ~ 
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1.'oO,..ier lit' l'Et;.ll <:1\1' 

1\ ,. 1 t::'i '~IL~l) 

Illis1ble 

fin. nOi. nyny,.,? ,. __ than,; . .2, nam I95'2 
Th!-TrU'o'ng Thanh pho HiI-n¥' 

('oi v:l!c Sinh. Ti:r. Gia-lhj B 

--------'--=-"'-- - - -

j,. , 
. ~J : r. " til" ---- - .. 



SJNH,Tlr,GIA THU Vl¢l-NAJ'Il 
; P.lal Civil Yil-tnalllil'1I 
I 

TII..\Nll-l'lli) 11.\ , ~()l 
VILLE IlE IJ.\SIII 

$('j 1671 

CI1Ij' I1O ThtJ' KllIIi SI nh 

LE THl TUE MIN H 

I 

Q C () C - r. I A V I l~ T - N A M 
Etat dll \'il'l\'wllI , 

,-,~ " ! 

Tit i C II - L I' C 1\ i l. \ I . SIN II 
• 

Er/['(lil till n('Ylslrc des .\c/('S c/l' t"(fiss(I/ICC tic III "'ail'il'dc 1/01101 

Nl\m ) H) 
'\ '"Ir,' ) 35 

--- --

I ( '.Oll ~ I;I I I ~_I.lll _'\':-; 1' __ 

:-:gily sillh 

l' ( l i t I i ~! i 
'" 

I 
I 

Date de naisstlllce j 
1- ' '---- 1-
I Neri <;inh 

Lieu de naissullcc 
I 

---_.----..... 'j 

LE TID TUE MINH 

-'----'-'-'-- --_.- .----~-

Trente Avril -193-, , 

8 heures 

7 Rue Chance~~~~ , ~~.·i -J 
. I 

- ,------ - i - .- - --..---- ---_.----_._--

'1'('11 \,:'1 IH) Ilgll'iJ i Ill) 

, NOlll e! prcllolll till pi'n: 

Nghl:' lIghic,'p I 1!.jI l'('ri hi; 

Sa proression 

i 
! 

I 
I 

11 I i Ch6 (y eua ngU'm hiS ,. ". 

I I I SOil domicile 
I ,--=-~ 
~ Ten "it IH,J ngm')'i \1l~ 

i\om el prl'/Jolll de lu lJli~l'e 

Sa professioll 

I Dale de In dcc\al'aliVIl 

f 

I 

i 

- II 
LE TAl cpONG 

, ' I R's1denee. 
. . .. . .... . <." ......... - - - _., ._- •. -. - , 

Seer~taire des 

.. -------. - -

7 Rue Chanceaulme Hanoi t 

.~~~--,---. --.----------

THAN T HI THUD 

·Premler ran~ 

Sans profess1on 

- - --- _.--

7 Rue ChanceaU1me Hanoi 

Sept- Ma± 193'- '--' 

- I 

I 
····",·1 

I 



----- - - - - - -
-r':n IIgH(r i \;"1.\11 (''',rllg lhl .. IIhiil 

Tulij 

(:l\() II 

SOli dllrlli l' ill' ; _ 0 

.-~~. - _ f. __ _ 

III III 

IIIIII 

:NGO -VAN -G-1UClf.9--ang---- - - ' 

Secreta1re pr1_ncipal des 

R6s1d.,nces 

I 
11-- - - - - - - 1--- - ~-, 
II Tt"n I'~ll'l,.j lilllll'lll'flig thi'r It:'ij I 
\, Tul.i : --- Haa.IID XUAN NGUY8N-~"8-

~ ~g"~ Ilghi"I' 

:. Su profl-ssio Il 

Secrt?taire -pr1ncipai 
1rl-e -de Hanoi 

Hrmoi 
~ ____ ,~--_-__ ~ ________________ ~ ______________________ -~ _________ -~2" __ 

Nyu-a-i kh"i va I~gu-o-I 10m "/Hi:lIg 
c' d~l"iOlralil d 11"' I~mllill' . 

~ ,- 'rlj:~ (_ ~ I'" k. , 

CUONG. GlUe. GtYEN 

~II" Y nl!u' .li 
P·V..1 r f"l !r;,il cO ':'lfortT1t' 

'li~n ('01 vl~c H6· T,eh 
L. -"m.-if'I· ,i.' l'E1l11 Civil 

K -(, l'Ils ~""(,;:-;I;: ) 

Il11sible 

HI! n(ii, n!}rlr ----7 , - th.an~ .. 2, nam 195'2 
Th' -T"'I'(1'I1[1 or Hlll h ,;ho HiI- 9' 

,',II ', il(; Si nh , T,'r, CiI',-lhu B 
I -.':h".-r ,l ~ \'.-1 : I ll\ ,I 
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M JU I jljl U P 9ULS '13 
hho 2Ix'!,/ 

PHONG i.tJC-Str rOA sa -TIIAtdlh~l ,m 
e 

( C;~l:fi [ lill 1 i<::1UN /\L DE 1 ",re IN~ 1 !\i\C r: OE __ _ 

BAN rniCH.LVC BO KHAJ.S ,~NH Dl1-nH1Jc (TrovlnhL ____ _ 
(Exira,., au rt:()istrt: des ,L : kli de: '1<1'~' \<1"Lt: ) 

N~,i3~ 
(Allniit:) 

(NAM PHAN) 
(~'tld Vii:t·N ,Jffl) 

~-~--- , . ~"'''''', .".-"'" .. -=""''''''''"'',.,...".~"..,.",I' ~' I!. .. ,.\lYe.n· _xuz'~~-n- .-Dt..!O~--g::-O=-=~l' ..,..-..."h~-'""'_-.,.,dL"""~""- !!!,.,,· .... _ ................ ~ ',.l : 1 ell, 110 deJa con nd , ... -
1 (f.Jom e': pre/1()", Je /", ,·,,1<11") 

l ' Nam, fllr . 

, _~ (S!! e _1t· /' en';",,) 

S:1nh ngav neD, 
', . ...J..Ov!<'.Jfl' ' •• .ISS.lI .... eJ 

Sanh I~i rho I1~O 
(L ",u de 1l8ils-nee) - - - - ' 

T~n, hQ eha _ 
_ ('Vom et p re nu,,; ,}u p,' , e ) 

Cho I~m f)(jhe g; , 
_ (:) ". ""'/",15''' '') 

Nh~, drc a dau , 
(SOil cjo""," '/e) 

1 ell, hq 111(,: , 

("'r,m t!t (,r e nUHJ Je la 1110; .. ,, ::. ) 

M~ lam Ilghe gi 
(S" !,! ,?Iwi!?!!.! 

Nh.!l cu-a a d~u . 
(Son do m ic i l .:) 

~ \;;-ch~;h hay Ihll . . 
' ___ (~~anQ _d"/~ ,:m~ _ 7/",,e) 

l;am 

" Le 10 tevr1cr I~36 . 

u.1-111u*-
... 

~g~~n~Y~n-lrvne , ~ . 

Laru ruong 
------

j; l-M1\.0o 

v' 
_ • I ~.,'la 1": ong 

, 
,) 1-1 1.1 'do:! _ 

- -~' 
- c ---.J 

TIle" y ball chanh, 
(P(Jur e)(/rdit cOllloHAle) 

Gia ti/ln . 15:$ 00 
(Coul) 

I 

' / 

..,. 



Cia ti~1) . 
(Coull 

HOA ,Mlu J49/9P 92ILS 23 
Kha 21 x27 

, ," 
PHONG LlJC-Sl[ TOA SO-THA __ ---
(G~EFFE DU Tf<lBUNAl DE l ere INSTANCE DE _ __ __ ) 

. ' . ~ . Do1-Phltdc (rr .... • .. \ BAN TRICH It,JC BO KHAI SANH ... . - ... .. . ......... !' .... M .• L-
(Exira" au rec,;istre des .Jc/es de lIoiH,J1Jt:e) 

(NAM PHAN) 
(SuJ Viit.Nilm) 

N,.i36 
(Annee) 

~ =-; ~~) .' hQ dua ~un n i~ . . 
I ,['Iom ~ : pre nt}(u ue r t'j l fdPU 

Nam, nil. . 
._--,(c.:..Se=..cx~ . .!!e ~ en (8nr~ 

Sanh ngl'lv nQo . 
_ <Q..":!.eJ!.!, n,,;SS3/1ce) __ 

Sanh toi ch6 nllo . 
~~~na.~~~nceL __ 

T~n, hQ cha. . . . 
_.iNom _,I. pr~!!!!m Ju Pr!1 e) 

(ha 111m ngh~ gi . . 
.~S,aJ'.'!;..{I!:.s.'~_) . _ _ . _ _ 

Nh~ clra 0- dau . . . . 
(Son riolnu'; le) 

1 foil, hI,) 11l ~ 
__ (!V;"m .~t p"r~'!CJf" Je ' • . ~n.'''~ 

Mf;l Illm Ilghe 91 
(~II pro/e$~;o"2._ 

Nh~ Clra & dau . 
t _ ,_So_n cfo_m~jl~ _ _ 0 

t~~~~~e ~~;~~.~~~~~~)_ 

: 1S:$ 00 

., 
so I-ll/Wt _. 
(Act,.. Iv;;) 

_ I.e 10 _ :~er 19]6 

-'pd-~~ .' __ 

... 
~~e,!~.~-.:......:! _ 

-'----"-- -----

• _ :.~' ru l 
I 

as 
' 75Fam " s o. _,.J 

T rich y ban cMnh, 
(Pour ext/ail. canlor,..) 

vlnb..a\ Db ·-.""'It'" 191_ 
CHANH LVC .. ~~ ____ ' 
lLE GREfFIER EN ~ 

L---
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NAM • PII!--N 

a6 - THANH SAIGON 

TOA HANH·CHANH QU~N -~ -

51 hi~u : _ ...... :""'l!ul I-"'~-­
~ 

V (::T-NAM CONG-TIOA. 

HO-T'CH 

TRfcH. LUC 
A 

BO KHAI SANH 
NOm m91 ngan chin frOm all" mtM. S~Jl_112(6) 

If T~~. hQ duo nho. ·l r 
'1.:--- ------ - -1 .--!!.-----------~-11-
I Ph6i ... - u 

--- , 
mtMl urm thrlng -at-

. : Ngay sonh. 
1 '1 ~t r~Dn cl"ln tr~ aM. Q' I 

. .... 
• 

__ __ . _ __ 7 e1 c1 30 
~ No;-,anh . 

! . 

I Ten. hQ ngvoi Cho _ 

l~· -----~-----------------------
TuOi ..... 

I Ngh~- nghl~p. 

! 
NOi cv-ngV . 
.------------- ---------~---

1 
Ten, ho ngvoi mI>. 

!- -------------
TuOi na ntdl m6t 

I Ngh~-nghl~p . '!hit 
, 

}:y 
-

I Noi cv-ngv. 
i------------

ru'xa ThO. rUe 
Vg ch6nh hoy thv . vg ahi..nh 
--- ---========== _. - - -

J 

19 

... , 

t 
---~-., 

, ---

I 
I 
i -
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NAM • PIIAN 

BC> - THANH SAIGON 

ToA HANH.CHANH QU~N _I 

.,. 

• 

VI(o:T NAM Cc)NC1-TTOA 

HQ-TJCH 
- <::::11-

TRfcH - LUC 
II 

BO KHAI SANH 
NOm mc}1 ng6n chin trOm dg mtM s nl-tI.2 

hQ duo nh 6. 'Ii~en, .. 
·1 

~.-
I 

I Ph6i .~ 
I . _'~ _ __ , _ ,II 

thnnr.: ~ i 
i 

. , Ngoy sanh. 
i 

t~~a"h . 
II Ten, ho ngvOi Cha . 

1--------------------------------------------------~r.r~ 
I TuOi .. . . . , 

, Ngh~ - nghl~p . 
I 

Ten, ho ngvOi mE;} • 

I------~~--------I -----·~--------------------------
TuOi 

! Ngh~-nghl~p . , 
j Ncrl cv-ngv . • . ru' X Q 'Ihu Tlie 
:\-- -------1--------------------

i ~~C~anh _ hay thv ~9 ahkm 
====~===~~~------~--------~====~ 



! I ! III [ [I ! ( I 

NO'i sinh 

CQNG H6A XA HO I CHU N GHTA VI~T ~-JA"'\ 
BQc IC/;J - Tv do - H(;lnh pt-u c 

,,' 

GIAY KHAI SINH 

M:iu HT2,PJ 

11=======c= =---=- _. - -

KIwi vc ella, \lI~ 

DAn .tQc 

Qu1Sc tiel! 

Nghe Dghi~p 

Nai BKNK Ihuang (I'll 

HQ, ten, tuoi no-i HKNK 

tl111(rn(:l tril, s6 giiiy ehlrng 

minh ho:)c CNCC ella 

nguM (tung kh:al 

C II ,\ ~ I I:: 

O~ng ky -JQ~YA~"-. thAng fl£. nAlrY1!:JKJ 
TM/UBNDr:TtJ)i~71.JLfliV)J.Jl.-,X .. k:y len. d6nr d~u 

(ghi ru }\Q, ten, chlrc \"1,1) 

.it : , I I • 
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I 11 I I I I I ! I I I I 

CO IG 110;, 'I f \ I I( ) t ( H l; tJ( 111A VI~T ~,JAt-.,\ 
ElQc 10,", -- T ,r dn · Honh o ~uc 

- -:- - -.---:... -=--=. :- -

... ' 

GIA Y KHAI SINH 

M:\u tlT2 , PJ 

tiGl '- -f ' -f I" /l v e-' n -

.. -< .. '~[Ul .~~() 0I2fJJ~d(i:::J)"'~~ _;,,:o!;. ~01",'1J Sinh ngily 

IhllUS, nalll __ dJ7Ll ._ ·).c)/7\I ... ...-J?::'f-:;-..... f,t~.J. '"11//4....... . .. ____ _ 

I I _________ I------______ ~~~ /1-1.//.17-< ) 
Nai sinh __ ~~/2 ... _ ~U' 1;; ... ciCetd;J .(#?1:fr,j · ..... - ··· .. ·1 

11====== = =-==-;. --=--=-= ~. - j' , 
Kiwi ve cha, Jll~ C /I ,\ 

Nghe nghi~p 

NO'i BKNK thl.n'rng In'. 

Ho, len, luoi nO'i I:}KNK 

thuirng In"!, sIS gH"ly cln'mg 

minh ho~c CNCC C\"ta 

ngl1iri I!ung khal 

.. --,-.......... ... _ ..... .+=0 ...... , .y...,-r;= .. ---~ .... ....,- .... -- • .. - ... -7'-'--'--"~-

....... __ .. _ .~ .. ;Ju.JJn ·JliL~ .. _il~r.f~tl' 16--fL"""w ....... -_ ___ II 
--..... -... .. .. ____ ....... .. --................ ~ ............ ~ .. ~ .. ~.~.~.~ .. :.·. ··.·.··.::· .~?&;[h·i!i.?~ .. -... -- .. .. - ...... ~ 

(j 

DJng ky -'lg~yAf __ th ~nl) j4. n~ffY t!!J~! 
TM J UBND . {itJ1i',jJ1:j1!J)l1LJ. . kY ten, d6nK' d:lu 

(ghi fll }{o, tl'n, dll'rc \'1,1) 

! . ..... 

·:·~ ~. '''L 



CURRICULU. VITAE 

~~~-~----------~------------

1.- IDENTIPIC4TIOft • 

Full name 
Da te/place of birth 
Home addre •• 

Father'. nail. 
.other' a nule 
.ari tal .ta tUB 

Huaband' s naae 
Children'. names 

I L.-Th~-Tu;~lnh 
.. A 

• 04-30-1935 - Ha-Npi 
• 62/2 Tn.n-HUY-Liiu .'reet - PhU-Nhufn 
HO-Ch!~inh - Vi,t-Naa A'" ... 

• Le-Tai-C1fttng 
I Tran-Th~-Thuin 
I married 2 children .. .... 
I ftguyen-Xuan-Dlto'ng 
I 

.. A" 1.- NgU1en-Th~-Xuan-DaO 

.. A 

:2. - Nguyen-Th~-Xuan-Hoa 

11.- !ORlER lOSITIDNS 1ft USlID OPFICE 

I wa. a •• igned to work for U.S.O ••• then U.S.A.I.D. 
fro. 04-16-1956 to 04-30-1975 • for a period of 19 year. 

Aaerican Office of IWraonnel - U.S.A.I.D. - PSL-9 
Aaerican Elaba • .,. - ID card • # 371 

1956-1959 I Typ1st 
1959-1967 • clerk typist 
1967-1975 • Adaln1.tratiTe clerk 

III.- AMERICAN DIRECT SUPERVISORS • 

• r. Oeorge i. Bilyeu - A.aistant Director for Personnel 
- Harvey D. Brown - -i4-
- Eugene Pucci -14-
- J .... E. Hao -i4-
- Leland S. Hunsaken -id-

IV.- .mIT I 

A.I.D. Ince~tiTe Award in 1966 

v. - OnICE ADDRESS • 

American Personnel Otfice - U.S.A.I.D. 
71 Le-VAn-Duy;t Bd. 
SAIGON 

mmm 
m 



sai,on ng&y 10 tbMg 09 nb 1989 

, ...... 
1t1nh thU'a B& H,i-'1'rwc:tng • 

Toi II Le-TJl!-!u;-IIinh • 54 tuGi • :. ttl Thmm-Ph; Ho-cbl-
.inh • sO 62/2 4~ Trin-lhQ'-Li;u • Piwt-Nhuan. . .. • ......1 •• • '10. • .. 

Tran-t~ git1 Uut nay u.nh nhCf long bile a1 vi tha cua sa 
- .. .... • "i &.~ ra tal :8-4, • oan-th!:,p ~ cct-quan O.p.P; Cf !ha

i 
-Lan .i'l""""P 

cho trvctng.tagp x1n nh,p c&nh 8&nC Hoa-K:, cua to 41IVc g a .. 
qUJet ,.,. • 

........ ... ..... ...... 16"- 1 'foi la -it nhan-'Yien lia Sf.l tit nlll 95 "en nlll 9'75. - - . . .. . ." . .. . tron« 19 n.. • den rot np.J toan ~ nc*1 117 ru't ve ~c • 
.. • .. _.-J!" .. cct-qan neti toi lila ri,c trvo"C kia la u.s.o ••• aau elii l,i .. . _.... ... 

1& U.S.A.I.D •• 'Y1n-P.Umc 4,.t tti .. 71 4Wng Le-VIn-DUJ,t • 
. ~ ...... . 

Cb. .. c y» aau C\IIIC oua tOi l.a I Adldnl atrati ve clerk • Sit 
nhin-'Y1en Hoa-&:7 • lSL-9 Aaer1can _baa.,. .. m card # 371 • .. ....... . .." " 

Cone Ti,e oua toi aa tronc khoan 19 nla s- co 4fl khai . - ... cao pM.n ... " _11 cIii7 • 

1956-1959 • Typist 
1959-1967 • Clerk t7.Pi8t 
1967-19'75 • Adain1atrati ... e clerk 

Nhiing rtin cblo Hoa-r.:y • chl bU7 tzyc tie, or.. to1 trong 
nh1ea n .. lien tiel' if- 01 • 

• r. Geozwe F. B11yeu - Aaainant Director 
.. HarY_, D. Brown - -nt-
- E\lCene """cei - -nt-- J.... B. Hao - -nt-
.. Leland S. HunsakeJt,... -nt-. ....... 

Trong thO'l gian ph~c Yp to1 dUfc an uur.me huy-chU'O"ng • 
.A..I.D. Incenti ... e Award nlll 1966 

__ c· ... - -" ... ..... .. can-ex 'Y&O nb~ ,eu-to noi tren • toi 00 &'O'i ho-., qua CCI-..... ." 

quan O.D.P. Cf Thai-LIm 4e xin 41ng kf gill danh ta, ntn .. ng .y . -~ - ... - . Cct-q-.n nay CD cap aho toi 80 gIli danh li IV. 072169 trong n. 
Ttr ~ ~ ., • tOl -ne 4fi nhiing .V' kip tiep theo gJ4, 

cho tOl c!trdc oIp Clay CJ61-tb.1;u ( L.O.I. ) • -it 'Yin tl;n o&n 
1" .. --, .. • ... "..... • -th et 48 tol bO tiic ho .r xin xuat Oinh oua toi J1fP Phong Xtat .... • _.. L.' Nh,p CAnh tbi.nb.-pho Ho-Cna.-llinb • 

, tr ... ... ,.... ... ... " 'fronc .l.lU.C hoan-c&nb gia-cuM tol cang ngay ca~ th_ kbOn 
.. • "tl ,. .... • " kho .... be- c, th1 ch&nh-p}W vilt-"" 1f.1 ngw.tng wu :met t~ 

hgp e&a toi wi 17 do dc1n-ciln 1& I vi khong aP gil,. hila cho 



( 2 ) 

... . . " ..., 
nh,p-c&nh oua ch&nh-phu.y • ..... "1..·'·... " VfY toi tha-thiet 'th" nh cau Ba • V1; long nhan ai vI tha • 
v~1 danh-nghIa to lc1n • va uy-t.!n khl klnh sin 00 cr. Ba. xin . .." . . " .." vui long can-thi,p wi vln-phong Toa Ofi-sat Hoa-Ky {f T .. i-Lan 
( O.D.P. ) cap cho toi .ot glay gidi thi;u ( Letter ot Intro-

• " ... ~I " .. ".. ... duction ) • MOO dID toi bo tilc ho-8O' xin xuat-aanh cua toi t,i • ." .. L' Phong X. N • c. t,l th&nh ... pho Ho -ena. -Minh • 
TOi v&n biet • ~i danh nghIa 1& Hii-T~ H9i Cru Tu Nhc1n 

ChAnh-Tr~ vi;t-Nam tti Hoa-KY • Ba 001 chuyen-trach cac van 
.... III • - " ... de lien-q\.W.n den cru tu nhO'n ch&nh-tr1 vi,t-Nam • .. . . . ..... ... 

Tuy nhien • at oho ky • tl"\tO'ng hgp cua toi • apt cWU nhctn ... ... - ..... ."........ vien fKI My • eung 1a apt ng.n nhctn eua ch.e-d~ • aua th~i-ol1ge , 
<fa bi .at het tv do va quyen sOng, cUng chI v1 bl xem la thAnh .. " ".. ......... ..., 
phan tay sai de-quo e My • abo nen cung nhtn lAnh .~i h,u-qua 
tal h,l _ 8l/ ph&n bl;t do'1 Jr cr. ahe eli ';1 cSInh' aho toi trong .. t",,, t ~ • nhieu nlll qua • chang khac g1 tl"fJ'\« huong cua cae cru tu nhO'n 

~ ... 
ch.nh-tr~ vty • . 

in .... ~ "...." " H g d .. theo dOi tin t~e tren di.i phAt-thanh ngo,i-quoc • 
.." ~. . .. ".... . toi rat sung-ewng va <*I-dpng ttttw:c nghe tieng no, ItU JU.n va 

nhin htu e~ Ba trong cang cugc VJn-d~ng cUu gi~p gia-dlnh ~c 
tu nhdn ch&nh-tr1 cUng nh~ ngtit1 di din t1 n,n • Toi cUng • ,,#.... .." ... th1tO'ng nghe tieng noi C\a dong biLo trong va ngoai nltO'c thong 

-t • ... __ I t • • ... .. ngr:I tan dl1Cfng vite 1 .. cao qUl. cua Ba • va luon luon ca nggi 
.... ".. ....... ... " " . cong cillC va thanh qua ... Ba da dft dttgc trong vi,e catu gi~p va .. ..... .. .. 

ban vul 0ltU tho dong-bao ntn nhO'n cua thai cup c • 
" ".. , " ... Do 40. trong khi duoi Sltc h~t h~i V1 tq.ng huong khong may 

c~ mlnh • toi thong ngan-nqi kiu gpi SV ~ gi~p hiiu hi;u . ... .. 
cua Ba de tboat qua kho ntn • 

! · III .... 1" "'..... K nh lIlong Ba chap-thUfTl1CfI til nh cau tha-thiet oua toi va 
xin Ba Min l\O'i <lAy long k!nh .en , ngWng ap • ft tri-in sau 

t -, .. .". :\ .. xa cua ohl.M toi • VI. tat ca !ia-duUl toi • 

flay Klnh 

Xin d·rnh theo 1 ho rid go. cO • 
1. - Ddn g~i 6ng Dfi-s.' Hoa-KY It Thli-Lan 

• It "" • -2.- Th~ gdi ung Giaa-Doc U.S.A.I.D. ~ My 
3.- Giay khai-sinh c~ to! ( 2 bOn ) 
4 " ...... • - Giay thai-8inh eua chong toi ( 2 bon) _... .. "... . 

lvt<-v»~ 

5 • - TO' hon tIlu cua chung toi ( 2 bon ) 
6.- Giay khai sinh or. con gai l.dn tOi ( 2 bOn ) 

i " .".. .. • 7.- G ay khai-ainh oua con ~i ~ toi ( 2 bon) .. ... . 
8.- Ban ly-1ich cua toi ( 2 bon) 

~. K!nh .ong Ba. wi long hoi &tp cho toi d~g'c biet ket 
• .. xi ... t • qua • Toi n t,c df. ghi Xllcmg cong em cao ca cua Ba 



M. DIRECTOR 
of U.S.A.I.D. 
1n Washington D.C. 

Mr. DIRECTOR • 

september 10 • 1989 

I am Le-Th~-Tu;-41nh • born on April 30 , 1935 • actually 
living 1n vi;t-Nam at 62/2 tran-HuY~Li;u street - P.NU-NhU;n 
Ho-Chr .. inh City, 

Have the honour to respectfully submit to your kind atten-
tion my personal case as following I 

- Since 04-10-1956 , I was hired by the Personnel Office 
of the American Embassy in saigon and assigned to work for 
U.S.O.M. then U.S.A.I.D. until 04-30-1975 ( date of the tall 
ot the former regime af the Republic ot Vi;t-N&m) for a 
period of 19 years • 

As all -1 american supervisors were unexpectedly retired ... ... ... 
fro. Vi,t-NUl • U.S.A.I.D. oftice situated at 71 Le-VAn-Duy,t 
street - Saigon , were abandoned , I was suddenly let in a 
tragical and obscure 8i tuation • 

Since then • my liYing become more and more difficult and 
miserable because of the abrupt change of the political regi­
me that aade me suftered in an unemployaent and to be consi­
dered as a traitor of the country • 

During 19 years of serYiee in an American Offioe • I was 
regarded a8 a loyal , dili!ent and capable personnel serving 
conscientiously the interests of both countries • the Vi;t­
Nam and the United State. ot America • 

My last position was Adainistrativ8 elert at the American 
Personnel Office of U.S.A.I.D. in saigon ~ FSL-9 American 
EIlbaesy - ID. card if 371 

My respective supervisors were I 

Mr. George F. Bilyeu - Assistant Director for Personnel 
- Harvey D. Brown - -id-
- B~.ne Fucci - .id-
- James E. Hao -id-
- Leland HUnsaken - -1d-

I was oftered the A.I.D. Incentive Award in 1966 

Based on these above factors • I would like to ask your 
office to provide for .e a certificate attesting that I was 
really a personnel who had worked in U.S.A.I.D. Office for 
such period with BUch positions ••• This certificate will be 
very necessary for me to complete my dossier of application 
for an exit yisa trom vi;t-Nam to U.S.A. under the sponsor-



( 2 ) 

ship of the Orderly Departure Prograa • 
I venture to pray you to look oyer ay e8rYlce-record for 

having the proof to attest my previous service • and to grant 
me this certificate that wIll be exces8iyely useful for me 
in thi s 1ftoaent • 

Your kind attention w111 be qualified as a airaculous res­
cue for ay unfortunate situation. and your assistance will 
be highly and profo\8'\dly apprecia.ted • 

Looking forward to hearing fro. you a lucky news • I re­
... in always 

Yours sincerely • 
... .. 

Le~hl-Tu,-Minh • 
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